

Power Automedia LLC., Copyright Policy

Power Automedia, LLC. ("Power Automedia") respects the rights of copyright holders and is committed to complying with U.S. copyright and related laws.

If you are the owner of any copyrighted work and believe your rights under U.S. copyright law have been infringed by any Material on Power Automedia web sites, you may take advantage of certain provisions of the Digital Millennium Copyright Act (the "DMCA") by sending our authorized agent a notification of claimed infringement that satisfies the requirements of the DMCA.

Upon Power Automedia's receipt of a satisfactory notice of claimed infringement, the Company will respond expeditiously either directly or indirectly:

- (i) to remove the allegedly infringing work(s) accessible through the Power Automedia website(s)
- (ii) to disable access to the work(s).

Copyright owners may send the Company a notification of claimed infringement to report alleged infringements of their works to:

DMCA Coordinator

James Lawrence Power Automedia, LLC. 25843 Jefferson Ave, Murrieta, CA 92562

Fax: (866) 277-4452

E-mail: <u>ilawrence@powerautomedia.com</u>

Power Automedia's DMCA agent is registered with the U.S. Copyright office. http://www.copyright.gov/onlinesp/agents/p/powertvmedia.pdf

Any notification of claimed infringement must be in a form that satisfies the requirements of Section 512(c)(3) of the U.S. Copyright Act. Under the DMCA, anyone who knowingly makes misrepresentations regarding alleged copyright infringement may be liable to the Company, the alleged infringer, and the affected copyright owner for any damages incurred in connection with the removal, blocking, or replacement of allegedly infringing material.

If a notification of claimed infringement has been filed against you, you can file a counter notification with the Company's designated agent using the contact information shown above. All counter notifications must satisfy the requirements of Section 512(g)(3) of the U.S. Copyright Act.

